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University: University of Nicosia 

Surname: Neocleous 

Name: Gregory 

Rank: Assistant Professor 

Faculty: Social Work 

Department: Social Sciences 

Scientific Domain: * Social Work and Social Policy 

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 

(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title 

PhD 2014 University of York, York, UK Social Work and Social 
Policy 

An Account of the Development 
of Social Insurance for Cyprus, 
1878-2004; with particular 
reference to Older People 

MSSW 2005 University of Louisville, 

Louisville, KY, USA 

Social Work N/A 

BSW 2004 Murray State University, Murray, 

KY, USA 

Social Work N/A 
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Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

02/2010  present University of Nicosia, 

Cyprus 

Nicosia Assistant Professor 

10/2007 12/2009 European University, Cyprus Nicosia Lecturer 

10/2007 12/2009 Frederick University, Cyprus Nicosia Lecturer 

 
 

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five 
(5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2018 Social Insurance in Cyprus: 
an evolutionary journey since 
1878 through social 
movements 

Monograph Palgrave MacMillan   

2 2018 Unfolding ageism: A 
comparative study among the 
two divided ethnic 
communities in Cyprus 

Erzeybek, B., & Apostolou, 
M. 

Social Sciences 7 (11), 1-9 

3 2018 The Living Conditions of 
Asylum-Seekers in Cyprus 

Spaneas, S., Zahariades, 
A., Cochliou, D. and 
Apostolou, M. 

United Nations Higher 
Committee for 
Refugees 

 1-76 

4 2018 Financial recess as a 
predictor for stress on human 
service professionals: The 
case of Cyprus 

Apostolou, M. International Social 
Work 
https://doi.org/10.1177/
0020872818797998 

 1-11 

5 2018 Financial recess as a 
predictor for stress on human 
service professionals: The 
case of Cyprus In 

Apostolou, M., & 
Panagiotopoulos, C. 

LAP Lambert 
Academic Publishing. 

 79-94 



Academic Staff Short Profile (Short CV) 3 

Panagiotopoulos, C. (2018) 
Financial Crisis and Social 
Work 

6 2017 Human Sexuality: Views and 
Perspectives among Cypriot 
Social Workers, 

Apostolou, M., International Journal of 
Social Work 
DOI:10.1177/00208728
16685615 

 1-16 

7 2015 Misleading perceptions with 
ethnic minorities: The case of 
Pontiac Greeks in Cyprus 

Apostolou, M. & Spaneas, 
S. 

European Scientific 
Journal  

11(8) 77-87 

8 2015 Happiness in and out nursing 
homes: The case of Cyprus 

Apostolou, M. International Journal of 
Social Work 

59 (4) 533-544 

9 2018 Reuniting Social Work in 
Cyprus 

 SWAN National 
Conference, SWAN 
National Conference 
2018: Whose Side Are 
We On? Social Work, 
Austerity, Racism and 
Resistance! University 
of Essex, UK 

  

10 2015 Families with children under 
pressure in the Municipality of 
Strovolos 

Athanasiou E. 15th Pan-Hellenic 
Psychology Research 
Conference on 
Psychology in Greece 
and the Mediterranean, 
University of Cyprus 
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Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 

1      

2      

3      

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
  

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1 1/10/2017- 
2/12/2017 

Exploring the Living Conditions of 
Asylum Seekers in Cyprus 

The United Nations 
High Commissioner 
for Refugees 

Representative in 
Cyprus 

Researcher 

2 1/1/2014 -31/7/ 
2014 

VRENET-Voluntary Return Network European Return 
Fund and Republic 

of Cyprus 

Member of the Scientific 
Team and Trainer 

3 1/1/2014 -31/7/ 
2014 

Infobus European 
Integration Fund 
and Republic of 

Cyprus 

Member of the Scientific 
Team. Author of a Best 
Practices Guide. 
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4 1/4/2012-1/4/2014 Pressures on family and social 
environment for families with children 
in the area of Strovolos Municipality. 

Research Promotion 
Foundation 

Main Scientific 
researcher 

5 1/9/2009-

31/8/2010 

COMPASS to Multiculturalism ALF/CFP/2009/ST1 

– Short term 
projects-Anna Lindh 
Foundation 

Member of the scientific 

and research team 

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 

 

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent  

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1 03/2007-03/2009 Social Workers 

Accreditation 

Board 

Elected member and Treasurer    

2 03/2009-03/2011 Social Workers 

Accreditation 

Board 

Elected member   

3 05/2008-05/2010 Cyprus 

Association of 

Social Workers 

Vice President    

4 02/2011-02/2014 Cyprus Anti-

Drug Council 
Member of the Scientific 

Committee  

 

5 02/2014-02/2017 Cyprus Anti-

Drug Council 
Member of the Scientific 
Committee  
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Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 

 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

  

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 

 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    
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10    

 

 

 

 

 


