

FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	University of Nicosia
Surname:	Neocleous
Name:	Gregory
Rank:	Assistant Professor
Faculty:	Social Work
Department:	Social Sciences
Scientific Domain: *	Social Work and Social Policy

^{*} Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)						
Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title			
2014	University of York, York, UK	Social Work and Social Policy	An Account of the Development of Social Insurance for Cyprus, 1878-2004; with particular reference to Older People			
2005	University of Louisville, Louisville, KY, USA	Social Work	N/A			
2004	Murray State University, Murray, KY, USA	Social Work	N/A			
	2014	YearAwarding Institution2014University of York, York, UK2005University of Louisville, Louisville, KY, USA2004Murray State University, Murray,	YearAwarding InstitutionDepartment2014University of York, York, UKSocial Work and Social Policy2005University of Louisville, Louisville, KY, USASocial Work2004Murray State University, Murray,Social Work			

Academic Staff Short Profile

	Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent					
Period of employ	Period of employment		Location	Daaitiaa		
From	То	Employer	Location	Position		
02/2010	present	University of Nicosia, Cyprus	Nicosia	Assistant Professor		
10/2007	12/2009	European University, Cyprus	Nicosia	Lecturer		
10/2007	12/2009	Frederick University, Cyprus	Nicosia	Lecturer		

Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)							
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages	
1	2018	Social Insurance in Cyprus: an evolutionary journey since 1878 through social movements	Monograph	Palgrave MacMillan			
2	2018	Unfolding ageism: A comparative study among the two divided ethnic communities in Cyprus	Erzeybek, B., & Apostolou, M.	Social Sciences	7 (11),	1-9	
3	2018	The Living Conditions of Asylum-Seekers in Cyprus	Spaneas, S., Zahariades, A., Cochliou, D. and Apostolou, M.	United Nations Higher Committee for Refugees		1-76	
4	2018	Financial recess as a predictor for stress on human service professionals: The case of Cyprus	Apostolou, M.	International Social Work https://doi.org/10.1177/ 0020872818797998		1-11	
5	2018	Financial recess as a predictor for stress on human service professionals: The case of Cyprus In	Apostolou, M., & Panagiotopoulos, C.	LAP Lambert Academic Publishing.		79-94	

		Panagiotopoulos, C. (2018) Financial Crisis and Social Work				
6	2017	Human Sexuality: Views and Perspectives among Cypriot Social Workers,	Apostolou, M.,	International Journal of Social Work DOI:10.1177/00208728 16685615		1-16
7	2015	Misleading perceptions with ethnic minorities: The case of Pontiac Greeks in Cyprus	Apostolou, M. & Spaneas, S.	European Scientific Journal	11(8)	77-87
8	2015	Happiness in and out nursing homes: The case of Cyprus	Apostolou, M.	International Journal of Social Work	59 (4)	533-544
9	2018	Reuniting Social Work in Cyprus		SWAN National Conference, SWAN National Conference 2018: Whose Side Are We On? Social Work, Austerity, Racism and Resistance! University of Essex, UK		
10	2015	Families with children under pressure in the Municipality of Strovolos	Athanasiou E.	15th Pan-Hellenic Psychology Research Conference on Psychology in Greece and the Mediterranean, University of Cyprus		

	Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition		
1							
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							

^{*}Specify venue, geographic location etc

	Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*		
1	1/10/2017- 2/12/2017	Exploring the Living Conditions of Asylum Seekers in Cyprus	The United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees Representative in Cyprus	Researcher		
2	1/1/2014 -31/7/ 2014	VRENET-Voluntary Return Network	European Return Fund and Republic of Cyprus	Member of the Scientific Team and Trainer		
3	1/1/2014 -31/7/ 2014	Infobus	European Integration Fund and Republic of Cyprus	Member of the Scientific Team. Author of a Best Practices Guide.		

4	1/4/2012-1/4/2014	Pressures on family and social environment for families with children in the area of Strovolos Municipality.	Research Promotion Foundation	Main Scientific researcher
5	1/9/2009- 31/8/2010	COMPASS to Multiculturalism	ALF/CFP/2009/ST1 - Short term projects-Anna Lindh Foundation	Member of the scientific and research team
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				

^{*}Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

	Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent					
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities		
1	03/2007-03/2009	Social Workers Accreditation Board	Elected member and Treasurer			
2	03/2009-03/2011	Social Workers Accreditation Board	Elected member			
3	05/2008-05/2010	Cyprus Association of Social Workers	Vice President			
4	02/2011-02/2014	Cyprus Anti- Drug Council	Member of the Scientific Committee			
5	02/2014-02/2017	Cyprus Anti- Drug Council	Member of the Scientific Committee			

Awards	Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:				
1							
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							

	Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:				
1							
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							